Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 33% 36% 26% 35% 30% 30% 29% 35% 16% 24% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 50% 62% 49% 54% 60% 61% 54% 72% 54% 58%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 12% 16% 16% 11% 10% 11% 12% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 14% 23% 61% 5% 64% 29% 31% 42% 36% 26% 31% 30%
Off on the wrong track 56% 80% 58% 28% 91% 24% 56% 60% 48% 53% 62% 53% 60%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 11% 4% 12% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (400) (248) (340) (254) (443) (268) (173) (181) (2086) (376) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 25% 24% 20% 15% 14% 27% 30% 27% 6% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 24% 24% 16% 25% 6% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 14% 9% 10% 9% 26% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 34% 45% 40% 40% 38% 41% 36% 58% 43% 42%
Not sure 5% 1% 6% 4% 10% 8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209)  (170)  (421)  (200)  (698)  (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 17% 50% 2% 57% 19% 23% 29% 16% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 9% 21% 37% 6% 36% 22% 22% 23% 25% 21% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 4% 15% 8% 8% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 38% 4% 80% 2% 38% 43% 36% 43% 45% 35% 41%
Not sure 5% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 26% 26% 22% 19% 31% 24% 24% 27% * 17% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 61% 65% 55% 57% 48% 61% 2% 59% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 13% 9% 22% 25% 21% 15% 4% 14% * 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (410) (324) (210) (200) (68) (57) (203) (82) (330) (14) (44) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 6% 20% 30% * 30% 25% 21% 23% 16% 25% 24% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 44% 60% 63% * 59% 60% 64% 56% 71% 54% 61% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 16% 50% 20% % * 10% 15% 15% 21% 14% 22% 14% 15%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N 410)  (36)  (153)  (221) (21) (238) (173) (110) (86) (76) (76) (164)  (94)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 50% 47% 48% 45% 45% 51% 51% 52% 43% 38% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 39% 45% 46% 46% 40% 39% 39% 46% 57% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 13% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (546) (445) (215) (331) (125) (96) (212) (113) (347) (94) (65) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 57% 43% * 59% * 47% 44% 57% 45% 56% 45% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 43% * 37% * 42% 47% 38% 42% 42% 45% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 14% * 4% * 11% 9% 5% 13% 2% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (546) (314) (207) (25) (319) (14) (243) (153) (83) (100) (121) (194) (131)
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5A. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — Was just informed that the Fake News from the Thursday White House Press Conference had me speaking &
asking questions of Dr. Deborah Birx. Wrong, | was speaking to our Laboratory expert, not Deborah, about sunlight etc. & the CoronaVirus. The

Lamestream Media is corrupt & sick!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 10% 14% 20% 21% 20% 3% 16% 12%
Good 12% 14% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 15% 15% 1% % 0%
OK 23% 18% 26% 21% 29% 26% 24% 14% 22% 28% 21% 32%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 23% 14% 12% 17% 12% 26% 23% 28%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 31% 42% 33% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 17% 3% 14% 35% 1% 42% 15% 15% 20% 12% 12% 18% 21%
Good 12% 3% 9% 25% 2% 29% 9% 14% 18% 14% 11% 11% 10%
OK 23% 13% 30% 26% 10% 19% 32% 15% 16% 26% 25% 26% 16%
Bad 16% 19% 17% 11% 16% 9% 17% 20% 8% 13% 15% 15% 20%
Terrible 33% 62% 31% 2% 2% 1% 27% 36% 37% 35% 37% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206)  (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — If the Wall Street Journal ’Editorial’ writers had called, as they should have, they would have easily found that
I was 'NOT happy with the Georgia Governor on Tuesday night.’ You said the opposite, and got it wrong as you often do!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 15% 15% 11% 12% 18% 17% 18% 2% 14% 11%
Good 14% 15% 16% 11% 8% 10% 16% 20% 17% 3% 11% 5%
OK 26% 20% 30% 22% 31% 31% 24% 18% 24% 30% 28% 34%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 24% 17% 16% 20% 16% 28% 22% 26%
Terrible 27% 29% 23% 30% 25% 29% 26% 26% 25% 37% 25% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 34% 1% 39% 13% 13% 20% 10% 13% 16% 19%
Good 14% 5% 10% 28% 3% 29% 11% 14% 19% 12% 14% 16% 10%
OK 26% 19% 32% 25% 16% 21% 33% 22% 17% 31% 23% 26% 25%
Bad 19% 23% 22% 10% 24% 9% 20% 20% 13% 15% 21% 17% 23%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 2% 56% 2% 22% 30% 30% 32% 29% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — The Do Nothing Democtrats are spending much of their money on Fake Ads. | never said that the CoronaVirus
is a 'Hoax’, | said that the Democrats, and the way they lied about it, are a Hoax. Also, it did start with ’one person from China’, and then grew, &

will be a ’Miracle’ end!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 10% 12% 23% 21% 21% 4% 14% 13%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 17% 13% 14% 18% 3% % 6%
OK 19% 14% 23% 16% 22% 24% 17% 14% 16% 25% 24% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 28% 12% 15% 11% 13% 22% 22% 28%
Terrible 33% 3% 29% 38% 28% 35% 32% 39% 32% 46% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 39% 0% 45% 15% 16% 23% 16% 13% 18% 20%
Good 14% 6% 10% 29% 1% 30% 13% 15% 17% 17% 10% 16% 12%
OK 19% 11% 26% 17% 7% 14% 27% 12% 12% 17% 24% 18% 18%
Bad 16% 16% 19% 13% 17% 10% 16% 19% 11% 16% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 66% 31% 3% 74% 1% 28% 38% 38% 35% 36% 30% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206)  (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — We have now Tested more than 5 Million People. That is more than any other country in the World, and even

more than all major countries combined!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 13% 23% 17% 21% 2% 12% 10%
Good 18% 17% 20% 16% 13% 20% 18% 21% 22% 6% 11% 17%
OK 27% 23% 29% 25% 36% 29% 24% 20% 23% 32% 34% 44%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 15% 13% 20% 15% 25% 19% 6%
Terrible 22% 23% 20% 24% 20% 24% 22% 23% 20% 34% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 17% 2% 12% 41% 2% 41% 15% 16% 25% 15% 15% 16% 21%
Good 18% 7% 19% 28% 4% 33% 19% 20% 14% 20% 12% 23% 14%
OK 27% 23% 33% 23% 20% 19% 31% 25% 18% 27% 32% 26% 23%
Bad 16% 27% 14% % 27% 6% 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 14% 19%
Terrible 22% 41% 22% 1% 47% 1% 19% 23% 28% 25% 22% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 25 - 27, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — It is a wonderful feeling to know that our States are loaded up with Ventilators, many brand new and high
quality just off of our production lines, and that we are now in a position to help other countries that so desperately need them. Every person

needing a Ventilator got one!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 14% 17% 24% 19% 23% 1% 17% 14%
Good 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 9% 14% 14%
OK 28% 23% 30% 25% 32% 32% 25% 22% 25% 35% 27% 42%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 14% 20% 15% 25% 19% 7%
Terrible 20% 22% 18% 22% 21% 21% 19% 21% 18% 29% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 19% 4% 16% 41% 4% 43% 17% 19% 24% 15% 16% 20% 23%
Good 17% 11% 15% 27% 6% 30% 16% 16% 23% 15% 15% 21% 14%
OK 28% 23% 34% 23% 21% 18% 32% 29% 15% 28% 33% 26% 25%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 8% 27% 7% 18% 17% 12% 18% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 20% 39% 19% 1% 43% 2% 17% 20% 26% 24% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206)  (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — Just spoke to Prime Minister Abiy Ahmed Ali of Ethiopia. His Country needs Ventilators, and the U.S. is in

good position to help him. We will!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 16% 13% 11% 12% 19% 13% 17% 3% 13% 11%
Good 21% 24% 20% 23% 17% 21% 21% 27% 24% 15% 17% 12%
OK 33% 28% 37% 29% 40% 36% 30% 26% 32% 32% 33% 45%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 21% 14% 22% 22% 13%
Terrible 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 15% 13% 13% 28% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 14% 2% 10% 34% 2% 38% 11% 14% 24% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Good 21% 16% 17% 33% 11% 36% 21% 22% 24% 17% 18% 25% 22%
OK 33% 26% 42% 27% 29% 21% 36% 33% 23% 37% 35% 31% 32%
Bad 16% 26% 17% 4% 26% 4% 18% 18% 10% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 16% 30% 14% 2% 32% 1% 14% 14% 19% 21% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — Many testing sites are, and have been, open & available. Just passed 5 Million Tests, far more than any other
country in the world. In fact, more than all other major countries combined! Don’t believe the Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 15% 12% 14% 21% 17% 20% 3% 15% 13%
Good 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 20% 6% 9% 12%
OK 29% 25% 31% 27% 28% 33% 26% 29% 26% 37% 31% 37%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 22% 16% 13% 11% 13% 21% 21% 19%
Terrible 23% 25% 21% 24% 22% 19% 24% 27% 21% 32% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 38% 1% 41% 14% 17% 24% 14% 11% 18% 20%
Good 17% 7% 14% 31% 4% 31% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 20% 13%
OK 29% 24% 35% 24% 21% 22% 36% 22% 22% 31% 31% 28% 26%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 25% 3% 16% 18% 9% 10% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 2% 49% 2% 18% 26% 29% 27% 23% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)
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5H. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — Thank you to the people of Colorado for the warm and gracious notes and letters sent to me for all of the

Ventilators we got for you. It was my great honor! @SenCoryGardner
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 19% 21% 13% 14% 26% 23% 24% 2% 17% 15%
Good 20% 18% 20% 20% 24% 17% 20% 18% 24% 7% 14% 18%
OK 34% 30% 37% 31% 34% 39% 31% 31% 29% 46% 36% 48%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 23% 18% 5%
Terrible 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 22% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 20% 3% 15% 46% 3% 51% 18% 19% 24% 16% 17% 22% 21%
Good 20% 10% 19% 32% 8% 29% 19% 23% 23% 24% 21% 19% 17%
OK 34% 36% 43% 17% 34% 18% 39% 33% 19% 31% 34% 35% 33%
Bad 12% 23% 10% 4% 25% 2% 12% 11% 16% 9% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 14% 29% 13% 1% 31% 0% 12% 14% 19% 20% 14% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)
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51. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — .@TripleH is a total winner! https://t.co/KsTHMEKeqx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 10% 11% 10% 10% 5% 15% 11% 6% 12% 4% 5% 9%
Good 15% 18% 17% 13% 16% 11% 18% 14% 17% 8% 18% 8%
OK 42% 39% 45% 39% 45% 39% 39% 47% 41% 46% 39% 49%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 16% 20% 15% 16% 16% 19% 18% 17%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 22% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 10% 2% 9% 20% 1% 23% 10% 11% 9% 6% 11% 12% 10%
Good 15% % 12% 29% 7% 31% 12% 19% 19% 12% 14% 15% 19%
OK 42% 36% 48% 40% 36% 36% 48% 34% 39% 48% 42% 41% 39%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 8% 25% 8% 16% 18% 14% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Terrible 16% 31% 15% 3% 31% 3% 14% 18% 18% 20% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (400) (248)  (340)  (254) (443 (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)
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5J. Trump Tweets April 25, 2020 — Thank you to William Perry Pendley of the Bureau of Land Management. Great job on @TuckerCarlson

describing some of the most beautiful land in the world! @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 25, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 15% 10% 15% 22% 19% 21% 4% 9% 15%
Good 16% 18% 16% 17% 11% 15% 19% 19% 18% 8% 14% 13%
OK 45% 40% 43% 46% 55% 48% 39% 39% 41% 47% 54% 54%
Bad 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 21% 9% 5%
Terrible 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 20% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 43% 14% 19% 25% 13% 12% 21% 18%
Good 16% 10% 14% 27% 7% 32% 13% 19% 19% 15% 15% 17% 16%
OK 45% 46% 52% 31% 48% 22% 52% 43% 29% 47% 48% 43% 42%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 2% 19% 4% 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10%
Terrible 12% 24% 11% 1% 24% 0% 10% 12% 16% 18% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 35% 21% 22% 25% 32% 30% 34% 6% 22% 15%
Inappropriate 57% 57% 51% 63% 57% 58% 55% 60% 53% 81% 57% 61%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 20% 17% 13% 9% 13% 13% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 28% 6% 23% 58% 2% 67% 24% 31% 35% 27% 24% 28% 31%
Inappropriate 57% 90% 56% 23% 95% 16% 60% 56% 52% 55% 64% 53% 62%
Not sure 15% 4% 20% 19% 3% 17% 16% 13% 13% 18% 12% 19% %
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248) (340) (254) (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376) (237)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 37% 27% 27% 30% 36% 34% 38% 9% 25% 27%
No 53% 52% 47% 59% 51% 55% 53% 55% 50% 74% 55% 49%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 14% 22% 15% 12% 11% 12% 17% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (780) (447) (553) (209) (170) (421) (200) (698) (119) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 32% 11% 26% 64% 10% 69% 28% 34% 43% 30% 27% 34% 34%
No 53% 83% 53% 21% 84% 17% 56% 52% 44% 53% 58% 49% 57%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 15% 5% 13% 16% 14% 13% 18% 16% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (400) (248)  (340)  (254)  (443) (268) (173) (181) (206) (376)  (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 25 - 27, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.484, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.798.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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